	Department POCs for Faculty Appointment General Questions – January 2021 

	Department
	Contact 
	Email/Phone

	Anesthesia
	Ms. Kali Holloway
	kali.holloway@usuhs.edu
301-295-9382

	Dermatology
	Dr. Jon Meyerle
	jon.meyerle@usuhs.edu
301-295-3019

	Family Med
	Ms. Dalia Solis
	dalia.solis@usuhs.edu
301-295-3634

	Internal Med
	Mr. Leon ‘Monti’-Colombi
Debra Weed 295-2010
	Leon.monti-colombi@usuhs.edu
301-295-9907

	Medical & Clinical Psychiatry
	Ms. Tricia Crum
	tricia.crum@usuhs.edu
301-295-9669

	Military and Emergency Medicine
	Dale Smith, PhD
	dale.smith@usuhs.edu
301-295-3168

	Neurology
	Ms. Barbara Shelton
	barbara.shelton@usuhs.edu
301-295-3645

	OB/GYN
	Ms. Tracy Smith
	tracy.smith@usuhs.edu
[bookmark: _GoBack]301-295-3430

	Pathology
	J.Stephen Dumler
	Stephen.dumler@usuhs.edu
301-295-3936

	Pediatrics
	Ms. Kimberly Corrigan
	kimberly.corrigan@usuhs.edu
301-295-3079

	PM&R
	Ms. Toni Broadway
	toni.broadway@usuhs.edu
301-319-0654

	Preventive  Medicine
	Ms. Maria Smith
	maria.smith@usuhs.edu
301-295-9769

	Psychiatry
	Ms. Eliza Narvaez
	eliza.narvaez@usuhs.edu
301-295-3297/9797

	Radiology
	Mr. John Gibbons
	john.gibbons.ctr@usuhs.edu
301-295-3146

	Surgery
	Dr. Gary Wind
	gary.wind@usuhs.edu
301-295-4435



